

h  
SLP(Crl.)... 4381 OF 2003

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC(Cr)  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...4381/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2002 in CRP 3800/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHABOOB JAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 4381/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s Basava Prabhu S.Patil,SS Hiremath,  
A.S. Bhasme,BS Prasad,Hari Kishore,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well  
as on the application for stay.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master